CREAT BY ART
- Low profile package
- Ideal for automated placement
- Glass passivated junction
- Built-in strain relief
- Excellent clamping capability
- Typical IR less than 1μA above 10V
- Halogen-free according to IEC 61249-2-21 definition

VF 3.5 / 5.0 Volts
Operating junction temperature range - 55 to +150
ORDERING INFORMATION
AEC-Q101
QUALIFIED
PACKING CODE GREEN COMPOUND
CODE
PACKAGE PACKING
SMB 850 / 7" Plastic reel
R4 SMB 3,000 / 13" Paper reel
M4
DO-214AA (SMB)
Steady state power dissipation 3
P6SMB20AHR5 H R5 AEC-Q101 qualified
SMB 3,000 / 13" Plastic reel
DESCRIPTION
℃/W10
55
Note 2: VF=3.5V on P6SMB6.8 thru P6SMB91 Devices and VF=5.0V on P6SMB100 thru P6SMB220 Device.
P6SMBxxxx
(Note 1) Prefix "H" Suffix "G"
R5
P6SMB20A R5G R5 G Green compound
PACKING CODE GREEN
COMPOUND
P6SMB20A R5 R5
CREAT BY ART